profits and held as treasury shares (assuming that the Company would cancel
existing treasury shares prior to acquiring new treasury share); and

(iv) 	 Off-Market Acquisition by the Company entirely out of profits and Shares bought
back are cancelled; and Off-Market Acquisition by the Company entirely out of
profits and held as treasury shares (assuming that the Company would cancel
existing treasury shares prior to acquiring new treasury share).

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for FY2021 are set
out on pages 13 to 16 of the Circular:

13

(i)	 Market Acquisition by the Company entirely out of capital and Shares bought back are cancelled;
and Market Acquisition by the Company entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares
(assuming that the Company would cancel existing treasury shares prior to acquiring new
treasury share)

Group (US$’000) Company (US$’000)

Before Share
Buyback After Share Buyback Before Share

Buyback After Share Buyback

Financial
Statements

as at 31
December

2021

Held as
treasury
shares

Cancelled

Financial
Statements

as at 31
December

2021

Held as
treasury
shares

Cancelled

Issued share capital 68,761 68,587 37,393 68,761 68,587 37,393

Treasury shares (174) (31,194) -   (174) (31,194) -

Reserves 249,949 249,949 249,949 234,617 234,617 234,617

Total Equity 322,451 291,257 291,257 303,204 272,010 272,010

NAV (7) 318,536 287,342 287,342 303,204 272,010 272,010

Total current assets 345,882 314,688 314,688 296,681 265,487 265,487

Total current liabilities 160,336 160,336 160,336 147,844 147,844 147,844

Total borrowings (1) 158,187 158,187 158,187 151,213 151,213 151,213

Number of issued Shares
(‘000) 539,131 538,038 484,234 539,131 538,038 484,234

Treasury shares (‘000) (1,093) (53,804) -   (1,093) (53,804) -

Subsidiary holdings (‘000) - - - - - -

Number of Shares (2) (‘000) 538,038 484,234 484,234 538,038 484,234 484,234

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (US cents) (3) 59.20 59.34 59.34 56.35 56.17 56.17

EPS (US cents) (4) 23.90 26.55 26.55 22.52 25.02 25.02

Gearing ratio (times) (5) 0.50 0.55 0.55 0.50 0.56 0.56

Current ratio (times) (6) 2.16 1.96 1.96 2.01 1.80 1.80

Note:

(1)	 Total borrowings refer to borrowings from financial institutions and lease liabilities.

[…]

(3)	 NAV per Share is calculated based on the NAV divided by number of Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary
holdings, if any).

(4)	 EPS is calculated based on the net profit attributable to owners of the Company divided by number of Shares (excluding
treasury shares and subsidiary holdings, if any).

(5)	 Gearing represents the ratio of total borrowings to total equity, excluding non-controlling interests.

(6)	 Current ratio represents the ratio of total current assets to total current liabilities.

(7)	 NAV represents total equity less non-controlling interests.

14

(ii)	 Off-Market Acquisition by the Company entirely out of capital and Shares bought back are
cancelled; and Off-Market Acquisition by the Company entirely out of capital and held as
treasury shares (assuming that the Company would cancel existing treasury shares prior to
acquiring new treasury share)

Group (US$’000) Company (US$’000)

Before Share
Buyback After Share Buyback Before Share

Buyback After Share Buyback

Financial
Statements

as at 31
December

2021

Held as
treasury
shares

Cancelled

Financial
Statements

as at 31
December

2021

Held as
treasury
shares

Cancelled

Issued share capital 68,761 68,587 32,934 68,761 68,587 32,934

Treasury shares (174) (35,653) -   (174) (35,653) -

Reserves 249,949 249,949 249,949 234,617 234,617 234,617

Total Equity 322,451 286,798 286,798 303,204 267,551 267,551

NAV (7) 318,536 282,883 282,883 303,204 267,551 267,551

Total current assets 345,882 310,229 310,229 296,681 261,028 261,028

Total current liabilities 160,336 160,336 160,336 147,844 147,844 147,844

Total borrowings (1) 158,187 158,187 158,187 151,213 151,213 151,213

Number of issued Shares
(‘000) 539,131 538,038 484,234 539,131 538,038 484,234

Treasury shares (‘000) (1,093) (53,804) -   (1,093) (53,804) -

Subsidiary holdings (‘000) - - - - - -

Number of Shares (2) (‘000) 538,038 484,234 484,234 538,038 484,234 484,234

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (US cents) (3) 59.20 58.42 58.42 56.35 55.25 55.25

EPS (US cents) (4) 23.90 26.55 26.55 22.52 25.02 25.02

Gearing ratio (times) (5) 0.50 0.56 0.56 0.50 0.57 0.57

Current ratio (times) (6) 2.16 1.93 1.93 2.01 1.77 1.77

Note:

(1)	 Total borrowings refer to borrowings from financial institutions and lease liabilities.